CH \$115.00 43578

ETAS ID: TM572038

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		04/14/2020	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aleris Rolled Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	25825 Science Park Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Beachwood		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44122		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4357875	DURATEX
Registration Number:	2972760	ROAD SHIELD
Registration Number:	3521292	SUPER BRITE
Registration Number:	2972761	ULTRA ROAD SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	262350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=4-15-2020 US Bank-Alleris-TM#page1.tif

source=4-15-2020 US Bank-Alleris-TM#page2.tif

source=4-15-2020 US Bank-Alleris-TM#page3.tif

source=4-15-2020 US Bank-Alleris-TM#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of April 14, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by U.S. Bank National Association, in its capacity as Collateral Agent pursuant to the Indenture (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Aleris Rolled Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Aleris Rolled Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, each with offices located at 25825 Science Park Drive, Suite 400, Beachwood, Ohio 44122 (each, a "Grantor," and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2018, by and among the Collateral Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to which each Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) Trademarks of such Grantor, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached thereto, but excluding any Trademarks that are Excluded Assets;
 - (b) all goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
 - (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Assets);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6364/0956; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations have been paid and performed in full, and as a result, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby fully releases, discharges, terminates and cancels its Lien on and security interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the applicable Grantor.

- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by a Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to any document to be signed in connection with this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures, deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act. "Electronic Signatures" means any electronic symbol or process attached to, or associated with, any contract or other record and adopted by a Person with the intent to sign, authenticate or accept such contract or record; provided, however, that the Collateral Agent shall provide as promptly as practicable following any Grantor's reasonable request therefor a wet-ink original (notarized, if applicable) of any document to the extent necessary to terminate, release or discharge any security interest, pledge, assignment or any other lien contemplated by this Release.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent

By: _______Name: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Mes-Kowalski

Title: Vice President

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded June 27, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6364/0956:

Registrations:

			APPLICATION	REGISTRATION
OWNER	COUNTRY	MARK	NO.	NO.
Aleris Rolled	United States	DURATEX	85766763	4357875
Products, Inc.				
Aleris Rolled	United States	ROAD SHIELD	78152794	2972760
Products, LLC				
Aleris Rolled	United States	SUPER BRITE	77083611	3521292
Products, LLC				
Aleris Rolled	United States	ULTRA ROAD	78152797	2972761
Products, LLC		SHIELD		

Applications:

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006916 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 04/15/2020